K5, HAERREAR
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

_1‘[_




KB, BABERRER

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
BRES | § 8%

No | PARTS No | % QTY % DESCRIPTION

T (25222 | *[*| 1 | X~= KNEE CIFTER LIFTING LEVER

2 | 25604 |x|*x| 1 | KBHE{tta Ll KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3125605 |x|*| 1 |KBisHAal HINGE SCREW 1/4X28

4 113059 |x|*| 1 | BiEh SPRING

5 126223 | x|*| 1 | BiEhitHAl SCREW  1/4X28

6 40108 |x!%x| 1 [/hB KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER

7 119403 | *|*| 1 |/hBiHBLC HINGE SCREW 1/4X28

8 (40110 |*|*| 1 |RYE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD

9 | 15076 |[*|*| 2 |RmYBLEHEY PIN

10 [ 40110-01 [ *|*| | |RYELIE CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD
11| 4135 |k 1 [ BUEFYE NUT M5X0. 8

12110714 |*{*| | |RYUEHS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR

13 | 12421 |k 1 [ RUYEHS—1tHRLC SET SCREW  11/64X32  L=4.0

14 | 40111 [k 1 | #RAEREER PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)

15119404 | *|{*| 1 |#HAHEARERZ TR PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT SCREW
16 | 40117 | *|*| 1 |@EAEXRERRAGLRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) REGULATING SCREW

.F'I 2—




T, TRNLET—U—, FYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

_13_




Ta, TRILET—1)—, EFYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIG

HaEs|«|=|ak
No | PARTS No Ef § Qry e DESCRIPTION
1 | 34102 x| x| 1 | T#h HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 | 10950 * k| 1 | TEAA XL () HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 | 25170 ¥k 1 | FTéE#A2)L (F]) EHBRL SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=20.0
4 111080 *|x| 1 | FE#A%)IL (F]) 7Lk OILING FELT
5 110637 *|1%| 1 [ZEYETHAL (8. L CH) FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 [10637-01 (|| 1 |ZEYLETHL FEED LIFTING CAM
7 110658 ¥[x| 1 [ZUYULETHLLEDHRLE SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
8 | 25239 *|*| 2 | KF¥~y HOOK DRIVING GEAR
9 | 25641 ¥k 2 [ KFvrHEEROHRL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
10 | 25642 #|k| 2 [ KF¥¥iEHRLC SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=4.5
11 | 15526 *| k[ 1 | TEA 2L (B HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 | 25287 *[%| 1 | TEhA2IL (FiED) EHARL SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=14.0
13110729 ¥k 1 | F#aA &L (i) FS 0IL FELT
14 1 34016 x| x| 1 | FTahfEA 2L (R) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 | 25287 *[%| 1 | FTeAFEAZIL () kE&HAL SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=14.0
16 |1 11080 *|*%| 1 | T#HPMAZIL (R) 7L bk OIL FELT
17 1 34309C *(x| | | EYHL-OvE (F) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP.
18 | 34310 *| k| 1 | EYAHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 | 141146 ¥k 1 | EYHDLEERDRLC POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.7
20 | 140409 (x| 1 |FEYHhLIERLE SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=9.4
21 | 34309 *|%| 1 [FEYOw K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECGTION
22 | 34311 k| x| 1 [ FEYALRFYLY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 (k| 1 | FELYHLIEDHE RETAINING RING
24 | 34313-A |*x|{=| 1 |#LARA2L (&FE M) PUSH BUTTON
25 | 10673 x| 1 |HLRAY ATYT SPRING
26 | 31094 *|x[ 1 [HLARZ2Y 1L&HE RETAINING RING
27 | 10567 *|x| 1 | FTEATFTUT HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
28 | 25620 ¥k 1 | FTRFTYTHhS5— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
29 | 25621 x|k 1 | FTBMATYThS—HEROA L] POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
30 | 25622 *[x| 1 | F#ATYUThHhT—1ER L SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
31 | 25623 *|x| 1 | TE@RTFTUYUTH5—R HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
32 | 25287 *|%| 1 TR TF7Y 55— itHH L SET SCREW 17/64%X32 L=14.0
33 | 10608 x| *| 1 |#FHHE) T BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
34 | 25315 x[x| 3 [FHMEFEYTLEHHRL SCREW 9/64X40
35 | 25624C ¥|x| 1 | FTRILLT—1 (#) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP.
36 | 25624 k(x| 1 | FRIL+T—Y SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
37 | 25625 || 1 | FRL+T—=1)Y2y PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
38 | 10611 k%] 1 | TR RT=U SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39 | 10612 ¥|x| 2 | FAJFT—1)EELEDHRL SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
40 1 10615 x| 1 | TN ST—=1) IR SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 [ 10614 *1x| | | FRALST—UEEY HINGE PIN
42 | 10581 kx| 1 | TN RT—VEE ESHRE SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
43110619 *[x| 1 | FANLRT=)RTYLT SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 | 25626 ¥ x| 1 | TS T—1) N ER SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LiNK
45 1 10616 ¥k 1 | FAILST—1 & SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
46 | 10613 |k 1 | FTRILT—UREE HINGE STUD
47 | 10581 ¥lx| 1 | TR T—yeE o ikdh Ll SET SCREW 1/32X32 L=7.0
48 | 10617 k[k 1 | FAILET—=1J/T SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
49 | 10620 ¥|%| 1 [ TR ET—=UEIEY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN

_.14_.




k., EULE, =Y
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

...15_




FHR.

=Y Ea.

= U 8

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

BRES|«[S|a%
No | PARTS No |2 S| QTY | g DESCRIPTION
T [40210-04*[~| 1 | &Mk (/4) (%) THROAT PLATE (1/47) (Std.)
1 140258-04 |- x| 1 | &4 (1/47) (42#¥) THROAT PLATE (1/4") (Std.)
2 | 46152 *[ x| 2 | #tiiEHRLC THROAT PLATE SCREW  M4X0.7  L=6.5
5 | 10061-WC|*|-| 1 | &4 (&) ((1/4") (#8) (4Z#) | BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4”) COMP. (Std.)
5 | 10061-AC|-|*| 1 | &% (&) (1/4") (#) (Z#) | BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4") COMP. (Std.)
6 | 10061-W |x|-| 1 |&H& (H) (/4" (GE%) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4”) (BODY) (Std.)
6 | 10061-WA|-|x| 1 | & (B) (/4") (%) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (1/4”) (BODY) (Std.)
7 |BSO7320 [*|*| 1 | @R () OFER BED SLIDE (RIGHT) WINDOW
8 | 10667 x[x| 1 |AR (A) Ev BED SLIDE (RIGHT) PIN
9 | 10668 ¥[%| 1 | AR (B) RTYT BED SLIDE (RIGHT) SPRING
10 | 10042-WC [+ || 1 | Mtk (&) (1/4") (#B) (4Z#£) | BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4”) COMP. (Std.)
10 | 10042-AC | - | *| 1 | &#, (&) (1/4") (#8) (4=#£) | BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4") COMP. (Std.)
111100420 [=[-| 1 | @R (&) (1/4") (=) BED SLIDE (LEFT) (i/4") (Std.)
11| 10042-WA | -|*| 1 |\ (£) (1/4") (=) BED SLIDE (LEFT) (1/4™) (Std.)
12 | BSO7320 ||| 1 | &K (X)) OF =R BED SLIDE (LEFT) WINDOW
131 11166C [*|*| 1 | ZL#H &) BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMP.
14 | 13085 x[%| 1 | ZLiRtEHRL SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.8
16 | 40151 x| 1 |ZEYLE FEED BAR
17 | 10595 ¥+ 1 |anF FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
18 | 10596 (x| 1 |aOFEIILF OILING FELT
19 | 10597 x[x| 1 |2OFET7zILbEHRLC SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3
20 | 70129 x[x| 1 |a0zREHHRE FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=15.0
21 | 10599 x[x| 1 |aDFEITIvv— WASHER
24 | 16704 w| x| 1 | %Y FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
25 | 18065 x[x| 2 | EYBEhL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0
26 | 16705 x[*] 1 |ZEYEEE RL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
27 | 16706 *[x| 1 |EYEEE RLEFY k NUT  1/4X28
28 | 40220-04 | x| —| 1 [3¥EUE (1/47) (E#) FEED DOG (1/47) (Std.)
28 | 40259-04 | -|*| 1 |¥EYUE (1/47) (=) FEED DOG (1/4") (Std.)
29 | 60540 %] 2 |FEYELESHRL FEED DOG SCREW  M4X0.7  L=8.0
30 | 11888 x| 1 |ZUsh FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
31 | 25286 k| 1 | FEYEAZIL (FD) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
32 | 25287 x| 1 |FEYEgAE)L @) EHRC SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0
33 | 11068 *|x| 1 | 54+~ LINER
34 | 25163 x[x| 1 | SA4F+—1tHRL LINER SET SCREW  17/64X32
35 | 25291 x| 1 | EYEHS— @D FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
36 | 25156 ¥|x| 2 |FEV#HS— @) tdHhL SET SCREW 1/4X32  L=4.0
37 | 25628 x[x| 1 |FEUBARIL (&) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
38 | 25170 x| 1 | EYEAL)L (&) EHRLE SET SCREW  17/64X32
39 | 11068 x| 1 |54+ — LINER
40 | 25163 x|*%| 1 | S4F—1HRal LINER SET SCREW  17/64X32
41 | 25291 x|k 1 |FEYEHS— (&) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
42 | 25156 x[x| 2 |FEUBMAS— (&) ttHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=4.0
43 | 16708 x[x| 1 | FEYHATLDLE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
44 | 19420 x[*| 2 | EVEETES2EHORL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45 | 11953 *¥[x| 2 | EYEATESEE 1EHR L SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
46 | 11962 x| x| 1 | EVUERTESEE Y FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
7111954 [ 1 | ZVEFEZA2EE RS OILING WICK
48 | 34010 k| 1 | /8w o EE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
49 | 11953 ¥k 1 | Ny oEEE VDT SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5

_16_.




£ U SR E AR

FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULAT

N LIN—.,

ING MECHAN I SM

_17_



INY T LiN—

= Y

RIS

FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

HaEsS g § 83
No | PARTS No | §§ Ty e DESCRIPTION
T (34523 | *|*| 1 |/~9 D Lin— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 110845 | *[*| 1 [/NwsLAA—&HHRL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=18.0
3 140109  |*|x| 1 [/3wo L/A—4 FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4 130618 |*|x| 1 [RNusLn—8=dE FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
5 11365 kx| | [Ny LnR—EEIEHORLC PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=16.0
6 134019 |*|*| 1 | Nv T LN—8MEZERTYY FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7117059  [*|x| 1 [Ny LN~ BER T 24 7w 4 | FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 | 25606 [*|*| 1 |EYBE FEED REGULATOR
9 | 25607 |*|x| 1 |ZFEYBHEHRL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/4X24
10 | 34028  [x|x| 1 |*=YHEitl FEED REGULATING SCREW
11118420 |*|*| 1 |*#YHAGHHRLE oYy 0-RING
12 [ 40139 | x|*| 1 | ZYFAEHF A YL FEED REGULATING DIAL
13119522 | |*| 1 |FEYRASHF A ¥iLkHHL FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | x|*| 1 | XYFAEZ A )Liksbta T w3 v— | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15140120 | *|*| 1 |ZYRAGFTLT1vLE Y FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 [ 15729 [*|*| 1 |EYRAHFLFAVYLEDRTY LY FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17134033 |[x*|x| 1 |Nus@EsEoy K FEED REGULATING ROD
18 | 11409 k[ k| 1 [Ny aEHEOY R ‘i’i—JI//El'f./F BALL JOINT
19135034 |[*|*| | |[HA—iT3aq>ihl BALL JOINT SCREY H6X1 1=20.0
20 11412 |x|*| 1 [R—LPaq> kRl b NUT
21125608 |*|*| | |ANwsERZOy K BRl FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
221256090 | k|*| 1 |NwoEELELE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
23 | 1365 k[ 1 | Ny EREZESHRC PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=16.0
24 134040 | x[x| 1 |Nws RIYLE FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25134044 | x[x| 1 |Rws RTYLHTER FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 | 15060 |*[*| 2 [/NwH RTYLHFERIEHAL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
27 134035 | *|x| 1 |/Nws RIYLE Tuh FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
28 | 25610C |*|*| 1 [/Rwasyosy—  (48) FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COM
29 125610  |*|*| 1 |Rwsiyus— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAWME
30 | 25611 x| 2 | NI AEEAR SL!DE BLOCK GUIDE
31125612 | *|*| 4 | Ny AEERRIEDRAL SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW 11/64X40
32 |34006 | k|x| 1 |RNusiyE— H5— FEED RGCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
33111953 | *[*| 2 | NwsLyd— HS—ikdhl SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
34 (34012 |x|x| 2 |NwoAE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
35 | 34011 kx| 1| Ny EREE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36 (11954 | *|*| 1 | NwsEEEY s OILING WICK
37| 11412 | *|*| | |HA—LTaq2bFy b NUT

...'I 8_




mELE (R) . BFE
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

Hig_




MNELTE (B) . AE
HOOK SADDLE

(RIGHT), HOOK

HmES | fzﬁ [=§54
No | PARTS No % % QrY T DESCRIPTION
T | 25630 *|-| 1 |pAELXE h) GA) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP
1 125630-TA|-|=| 1 |AZELE (H) @) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP
2 | 15090 *|x[ 1 |hELE (B) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
3 | 15095 ¥|x[ 1 |hELEASIL (L) BUSHING (UPPER)
4 111953 ¥|x| 1 |hELEASL (L) kHRE SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
5 | 15096 ¥|x| 1 | mELEASIL (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
6 | 11953 ¥|x| 1 |AhELEASL (F) kHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
7 111137 ®[%| | |A—TF—2EE 1T PIPE FOR FELT
8 | 11131 ®[%| 1 | AANE—SFERSA T 0IL GAUGE GUIDE PIPE
9 | 25613 x| 1 [/IEY HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
10 | 25641 *[k| 1 [ INEYEFERORLE POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X40  L=5.5
11 | 25642 *[%| 1 [/IEF¥ikfal SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=4.5
12 | 10644 k%] 1 | 7w v— WASHER
14 | 25631 x|x| 1 |A—TF+—15& BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15 | 30516 x|x[ 1 | HPRES BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK DRIVING STUD
16 | 10652 x|x| 1 | O RESF Yk NUT
17 | 15051 x| 1 | hEEEDHIR BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK
18 | 15050 *[%| 1 | A—T+—1EF> BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
19 | 10573 x|x| 1 | A—TF+—tEBE EHRAL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
20 | 10727 *[x| 1 | HAREL T FELT
21 | 10727 ¥[%| | |F—TF+—&E2T L+ BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD FELT
22 | 34110 x| 1 | AE (#) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP
22 | 24041-A | -[*| 1 | pZE ED) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP
36 | 15003 | x| 1 | REAET Y A YL 0IL REGULATING SCREW
37 | 15094 x| x| 1 |RASHE A L0y 0-RING
38 | 10629 *| x| 1 |HEAE 1 vILksHRl SET SCREW 1/8%40  L=8.0
39 | 15092 kx| 1 | S—pkiwxy PACKING
40 | 15091 x| x| 1 | hELRBEVY (B) 0IL RESERVOIR (RIGHT)
41 | 15007 ¥k T I DNEXTEBRZUY (B) tbkHHC | SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
42 | 25614 kx| 1 | hETEHHTHS— (L) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
43 | 25615 x[*%1 | [ HAhEXEHERITHS— (F) PINCH SLEEVE (LOYFR)
44 | 25616 x| x| 1 | hFEXEBFITHST—HL PINCH SLEEVE SCREW  15/64X28
45 | 25617 x| 1 |hETELEHAL SCREW  17/64X32
46 | 10647 |kl 1 | DELTBEHRALT Y v— WASHER
47 | 25618 x| k| | | FAINE—2 0IL GAUGE
48 | 30508 k| | | REVHE—RF—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
49 | 8100 (k| 1 | REVr—XA—T+—1keh1a L | BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
50 | 10677 *[x| 1 |EHR LTy r— WASHER
51 | 15041 x[-] 1 | REY BOBBIN
51 | 16408 -l*| 1 |HRE> BOBBIN

_20__




MELIE () . h&F
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

n_.?_‘I,




mELXE (B) . i FE
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

HAES |~ |S| 8%
No | PARTS No § E Qry TES DESCRIPTION
T | 25638 |- 1 |hELE (K) () HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) CONP.
1 [25638-TA[-|*| 1 [AELE (£) (A HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) COMP.
2 | 15520 ¥|*| 1 |HhELE (K) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)
3 | 15095 x| 1 | METEALIL (L) BUSHING (UPPER)
4 {11953 ¥|x| 1 [ mELEARIL (L) EHRLE SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
5 | 15096 x| 1 [ HhELTEALIL (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
6 | 11953 x| 1 | MELTEAEIL (F) EHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  1=5.5
7 111137 kx| 1 | A—TF+—L2EE 14T PIPE FOR FELT
8 | 11131 x|x| 1 | A4 NE—SERSAT 0IL GAUGE GUIDE PIPE
9 | 25613 x| x| 1 | hEY HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
10 | 25641 ¥ x| 1 | IhEXEBERORL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X40  i=5.5
11 | 25642 x[*[ 1 |/IhFrithl SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=4.5
12 | 10644 ¥[x| 1 | Twsv— WASHER
14 | 25631 ¥|x| 1 |A—TF+—x& BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15 | 30516 *|x| 1 | O&AREY BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK DRIVING STUD
16 | 10652 ¥[x| 1 [P REYF vk NUT
17 | 15051 x| x| 1 | hEEEDHAR BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK
18 | 15050 ¥|x| 1 |A—TFF+—12 &> BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
19 1 10573 x| 1 |A—TF—2BE iEHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
20 | 10727 |*| 1 |®HhREYTI b FELT
21 | 10727 x|x| 1 |A—FF—F2B8E T+ BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD FELT
22| 34110 |- 1 | dE G HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
22 1 34041-A |-|*| 1 | HFE () HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
36 | 15093 x| % 1 | HERAEHL A I 0IL REGULATING SCREW
37 | 15094 x| x| 1 | HBHEAYILOY LS 0-RING
38 | 10629 x| | 1 | ALY S vILEHRE SET SCREW  1/8X40  L[=8.0
39 | 15092 x|*%] 1 | o— kv Fy PACKING
40 | 15521 x| 1 |hETEHELY (F) OIL RESERVOIR (LEFT)
41 | 15007 x|*| 7 |AFELEMELY () iLHH L | SCREN  9/64X40  L=10.0
42 | 25614 x|x| 1 | AELEEETHAS— (LK) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
43 | 25615 x| | | MhELTESBHTHT— (F) PINCH SLEEVE {LOWER)
44 | 25616 ¥|*| 1 | AFELESEFTAST—HRL PINCH SLEEVE SCREW  15/64X28
45 | 25617 x| x| 1 | AELTEEDHRLE SCREW  17/64X32
46 | 10647 x|x| 1 |AFELTEEHRETY S v— WASHER
47 | 25618 x|k 1 | A4y —2 0IL GAUGE
48 | 30508 x|*%| 1 | REVY—RA—FF+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
49 | 8100 #¥|%| 1 | REVHy—2A—T+—1tsH4 C | BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
50 | 10677 || 1 | EHRETvLv— WASHER
51 | 15041 |- 1 | KEY BOBB IN
51 | 16408 ~-1x| 1 | RE> BOBBIN

._22_.




